



Model CP100 Series A1
Speaker Assembly

PPL 0044
PARTS LIST

Printed 1999

| Item No. | Description | Part No. | Qty. |
|-----------|--|---------------|------|
| 1 | Housing, Speaker | Z8283C526A-01 | 1 |
| 2 | Support Pad, Driver | Z8283A530 | 3 |
| 3 | Driver, 100 Watt | Z8556C053A-01 | 1 |
| 4 | Bracket, Driver | Z8287D137 | 1 |
| 5 | Lockwasher, 1/4, Ext. Tooth | Z7075A007 | 2 |
| 6 | 1/4-20 x 7/8 Cap Screw, Hex Hd. | Z7002A000-16 | 2 |
| 7 | 1/4-20 x 1/2 Mach. Scr. Flt. Slit. Hd. | Z7000441A-08 | 2 |
| 8 | Washer, Steel | Z7072A137A | 2 |
| 9 | Washer, Vellutex | Z8283A451 | 2 |
| 10 | Projector, Speaker | Z8283B527 | 1 |
| 11 | Tape, Gasket | Z8283A531 | 1 |
| 12 | Washer, Rubber | Z8283A452 | 1 |
| 13 | Washer, Vellutex | Z8283A453 | 1 |
| 14 | Cone | Z8283B430-01 | 1 |
| 15 | Nameplate | Z81461562A-02 | 1 |
| 16 | (no longer required) | | |
| 17 | 1/4-20 Nut, Acorn, Chrome | Z7054A002 | 2 |
| 18 | Base, Chrome | ZH5052-OA | 1 |
| 19 | Plate, Under Roof | ZH5063 | 1 |
| 20 | 1/4-20 x 5/16 Screw, Rnd. Slit. Hd. | Z7000A072-05 | 2 |
| Not Shown | | | |
| | Replacement Hd. Kit | Z8556A082B | 1AR |
| | Spacer, Driver | | 1AR |

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model, description and part number.
When a part number is not supplied, the part is **NOT** available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL 60466

Printed in U.S.A.